October 7, 2024

MRA Annual Public Forum

Notice on the Website

MRA 1332 Public Forum

On Monday, October 7, 2024, at 10:30 am MST, The Montana State Auditor, Commissioner of Securities and Insurance ("CSI") and the Montana Reinsurance Association ("MRA") will conduct a joint Public Forum and accept public comments on the progress of Montana's Section 1332 State Innovation Waiver.

The Montana State Auditor, Commissioner of Securities and Insurance ("CSI") and the Montana Reinsurance Association ("MRA") will conduct a joint Public Forum and accept public comments on the progress of Montana's Section 1332 State Innovation Waiver.

The meeting will be held at:

Office of the Montana State Auditor, Commissioner of Securities and Insurance Basement Conference Room 840 Helena Avenue Helena MT 59601

Call-In we are also providing a call-in number for anyone unable to attend in person: Join meeting by telephone: 1-406-318-5487 Access Code: 443 957 259#

Written comments may also be provided on the progress of Montana's Section 1332 State Innovation Waiver by submitting comments by email to Laren Walker, MRA, at larenwalker@river9.net, or by mail, to: Montana Reinsurance Association Attention: Laren Walker P.O. Box 190966 Boise, ID 83719

Meeting Minutes

Meeting was called to order by Richard Miltenberger, Chairman of the MRA Board of Directors at 10:31 am.

In attendance: Richard Miltenberger, Chairman of the MRA Board of Directors Raelynn Williams, MRA Executive Director Kate McGrath Ellis, CSI Erin Snyder, CSI Amber Long-Thorvilson, CSI Ashley Perez, CSI Laren Walker, River 9 Diane Kopecky, River 9

No public attendance was noted.

Meeting was adjourned at 10:40 am